DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-904095

RPTT:\$1205.10 Rec:\$17.00 \$1,222.10 Pgs=4

09/15/2017 01:30 PM

APN#: 1420-07-117-013 RPTT: \$1,205.10 ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 091229-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:
David Higgins and Judith E.
Higgins
1635 Cherry Hills Circle

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

David F. Soulages, Successor Co-Trustee of The Soulages Family Trust dated 4/7/2006

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

David Higgins and Judith E. Higgins, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas described as follows:

Lot F10, as shown on the Final Map #97-1007-6 of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES, PHASE 5 recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 24, 2001, in Book 901, at Page 5362, as Document No. 523333, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 08/31/2017

The Soulages Family Trust dated 4/7/2 The Soulages Family Trust dated 4/7/2 David F. Soulages, Successor Co-Trus	2006
	lee
STATE OF	
This instrument was acknowledged be	fore me on
By David F. Soulages.	
<u>Pleatached</u> Notary Public	

 $\}_{ss}$

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Shasta		
On September 8, 2017	before me, Charlotte	Garland Notary Public
personally appeared David F	(insert	name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrum	of satisfactory evidence to t ent and acknowledged to m ((jes), and that by his/hef/th	ne the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ne that he/she/they executed the same eir signature(s) on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the laws of t	he State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	CHARLOTTE GARLAND COMM. #2150060 m
Signature Marlotte A	II /\	LI (SHASTA COUNTY T

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

i.	Assessors Parcel Number (a) 1420-07-117-013	(s)			(
_	,		505 55	AARBRAA A	WORK AND A STATE OF	(07) (01) 1/
2.	Type of Property:		1	CORDERS O		
	a) Vacant Land	b) 🛭 Single Fam. Res	1	NT/INSTRUME		
	c) 🗆 Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗆 2-4 Plex		P _A		
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		RECORDING:_		
	g) Agricultural		NOTES:			
	i) 🗆 Other	***************************************				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$309,00	00.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	• •				
prop						
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$309,00	00.00	\	
	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$1,205.	10		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				1	
		mption per NRS 375.090	, Section	. /	/	
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exemption:		\ / /	/	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	e being transferred: %		× /		
	_		1	\		
	The undersigned declares 375.110, that the informat supported by documentation parties agree that disallow result in a penalty of 10%	ion provided is correct to on if called upon to substa ance of any claimed exen	the best of the antiate the information, or other	eir information formation prov er determination	n and belief, a ided herein. F	nd can be urthermore, the
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly an	d severally lia	ble for any a	dditional amount
owe	d. Ondic	/ 🛴			•	
Sign	nature / hist / some	stope)	Capacity	Sujer	2	
Sign	nature //ad///	Q.	Capacity	30406	2	
/	10/11/10			/ /		
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION		(GRANTEE) I	INFORMATI	ON
1	(REQUIRED)		(REQUI			
Prin	Ų.	s, Successor Co-Trustee	Print Name	e: Davied .H	iggins and Jud	lith E. Higgins
Nan	ne: of The Soulages I 4/7/2006	Family Trust dated				
Add	ress: 19823 Paso Roble	es	Address:	1635 Cherr	y Hills Circle	
City	: Redding		City:	South Lake	Tahoe	
Stat	e: <u>CA</u>	Zip: 96003	State:	CA	Zip: _9	6150
- 4		/ /				
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUE					
no.	(required if not the seller or bu			E. 4. 001330	TEA	
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On be	nail of western Ittle Com	рапу	Esc. #: <u>091229</u>	<u>-IEA</u>	
Add	ress: Douglas Office 1362 Highway 395	Sta 100				
City	1302 Highway 393 State/Zip: Gardnerville, N					
- L. J.	and the same of th					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)